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Embassy's Holiday

The Embassy will remain closed on the following public days in 2079 B.S.
(2022/04/14 to 2023/04/13)

S.N. Date Day Occasion
1 2022.04.14 | Thursday Nepali New Year
2 2022.05.05 | Thursday Children's day of ROK
3 2022.06.01 | Wednesday Local Elections Day
4 2022.06.06 Monday Memorial Day
5 2022.08.15 Monday National Liberation Day of ROK
6 2022.09.09 Friday Chuseok of ROK
7 2022.09.12 Monday
8 2022.10.03 Monday | National Foundation Day of ROK
9 2022.10.04 Tuesday Vijaya Dasami
10 2022.10.05 | Wednesday
11 2022.10.10 Monday Hangeul Day
12 2022.10.26 | Wednesday Tihar
13 2022.10.27 | Thursday
14 2023.01.23 Monday Seolnal of ROK
15 2023.01.24 Tuesday
16 2023.03.01 | Wednesday | Independence Movement Day
17 2023.03.08 | Wednesday International Women's Day

Note: Saturday and Sunday are the regular weekend




